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Copies have been served on the parties as indicated on the enclosed Certificate of 
Service.  Due to the ongoing emergency period, hard copies of the OCA’s testimony cannot be 
provided at this time.  Hard copies can be provided, upon request, as normal operations resume. 
The OCA appreciates your understanding of this matter.  
 
      Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 

/s/ Erin L. Gannon 
Erin L. Gannon 

      Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate 
      PA Attorney I.D. # 83487 
      E-Mail: EGannon@paoca.org 
 
 
 
Enclosures 
cc: PUC Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta (Letter and Certificate of Service only) 
 Certificate of Service 
*314885 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission : Docket Nos. R-2021-3024773 (Water) 
:                  C-2021-3025473 (Water) 

v. :                  R-2021-3024774 (Wastewater) 
 :       C-2021-3025471 (Wastewater) 
  :       R-2021-3024779 (Stormwater) 

Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority :       C-2021-3025474 (Stormwater) 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the following documents, the 

Office of Consumer Advocate’s Surrebuttal Testimony as follows: 

Surrebuttal Testimony of Dante Mugrace, OCA Statement 1SR 

Surrebuttal Testimony of David S. Habr, OCA Statement 2SR 

Surrebuttal Testimony of Scott J. Rubin, OCA Statement 3SR 

Surrebuttal Testimony of Roger D. Colton, OCA Statement 4SR 

Surrebuttal Testimony of Barbara R. Alexander, OCA Statement 5SR 

Surrebuttal Testimony of Terry L. Fought, OCA Statement 6SR 

Surrebuttal Testimony of Morgan N. DeAngelo, OCA Statement 7SR 

upon parties of record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code 

§ 1.54 (relating to service by a participant), in the manner and upon the persons listed below: 

Dated this 6th day of August 2021. 

 
SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY 

 
Gina L. Miller, Esquire    Erin K. Fure, Esquire 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement  Office of Small Business Advocate 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission  555 Walnut Street 
Commonwealth Keystone Building   1st Floor, Forum Place 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor    Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
Harrisburg, PA 17120     efure@pa.gov 
ginmiller@pa.gov     tereswagne@pa.gov 

excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net 
 
Deanne M. O’Dell, Esquire    Ria M. Pereira, Esquire 
Daniel Clearfield, Esquire    Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire 
Karen O. Moury, Esquire    John W. Sweet, Esquire 
Lauren M. Burge, Esquire    Lauren N. Berman, Esquire 
Eckert, Seamans, Cherin, & Mellott, LLC  Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor    118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101     Harrisburg, PA 17101 
dodell@eckertseamans.com    pulp@pautilitylawproject.org 
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com   
kmoury@eckertseamans.com 
lburge@eckertseamans.com 
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SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY (continued) 
 

 
Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire    Jared J. Thompson, Esquire 
Kevin J. McKeon, Esquire    Peter J. DeMarco, Esquire 
Whitney E. Snyder, Esquire    Natural Resources Defense Council 
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP   1152 15th Street NW 
100 North Tenth Street    Suite 300 
Harrisburg, PA 17101     Washington, DC 20005 
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com    jared.thompson@nrdc.org 
kjmckeon@hmslegal.com     pdemarco@nrdc.org 
wesnyder@hmslegal.com  
 
Yvonne S. Hilton, Esquire 
John F. Doherty, Esquire 
Lawrence H. Baumiller, Esquire 
City of Pittsburgh Department of Law 
City-County Building 
414 Grant Street, Suite 313 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
yvonne.hilton@pittsburghpa.gov  
john.doherty@pittsburghpa.gov  
lawrence.baumiller@pittsburghpa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
/s/ Erin L. Gannon 
Erin L. Gannon     Counsel for: 
Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate   Office of Consumer Advocate 
PA Attorney I.D. # 83487    555 Walnut Street 
E-Mail: EGannon@paoca.org    5th Floor, Forum Place 
       Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
Lauren E. Guerra     Phone: (717) 783-5048 
Assistant Consumer Advocate   Fax:  (717) 783-7152 
PA Attorney I.D. # 323192    Dated: August 6, 2021 
E-Mail: LGuerra@paoca.org     *314886 

mailto:tjsniscak@hmslegal.com
mailto:jared.thompson@nrdc.org
mailto:kjmckeon@hmslegal.com
mailto:pdemarco@nrdc.org
mailto:wesnyder@hmslegal.com
mailto:yvonne.hilton@pittsburghpa.gov
mailto:john.doherty@pittsburghpa.gov
mailto:lawrence.baumiller@pittsburghpa.gov
mailto:EGannon@paoca.org
mailto:LGuerra@paoca.org



